
2023 University of Louisville Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-24   Conf: 10-20   Home: 23-10   Away: 5-14   Neutral: 3-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (404), Opp (424)   DPs Turned: Team (42), Opp (47)   IBB: Team (4), Anderson (1), Beard (1), Benson (1), Payton (1), Opp
(4)   Picked Off: Kilen (3), Payton (2), Smith (2), Beard (1), Benson (1), Cook (1), McCoy (1), Vierling (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), McCoy (6), Payton (3), Vierling (2), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (12), Koger 3, Biven 2, Liggett 2, Corbett 1, Grundy
1, Phillips 1, Totals , Opp (12)   SBA/ATT: Totals (60-86), Payton (15-22), Farone (6-7), Klein (5-7), McCoy (5-6), Vierling (5-7), Grundy (4-
4), Liggett (4-6), Biven (3-5), Webster (3-3), Campbell (2-3), Hawks (2-6), Kuehner (2-2), Phillips (2-3), Corbett (1-2), Forbes (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Payton, Jack .374 48-47 179 43 67 10 1 12 41 115 .642 22 12 41 1 .472 1 0 8-11 335 20 2 .994
9 Knapczyk, Christian .331 45-44 169 40 56 8 1 1 24 69 .408 21 19 19 1 .455 2 1 19-25 54 88 10 .934
8 Anderson, Brandon .295 42-37 139 27 41 8 0 1 25 52 .374 11 8 27 2 .377 1 3 3-3 30 33 3 .955
13 Benson, JT .288 49-48 163 38 47 10 3 6 34 81 .497 21 9 41 4 .397 1 3 16-20 106 4 1 .991
2 Beard, Logan .282 55-54 174 35 49 10 1 7 34 82 .471 18 11 40 4 .379 3 0 2-2 50 79 8 .942
42 King Jr., Eddie .274 50-46 164 31 45 11 2 5 42 75 .457 13 7 43 2 .349 2 2 11-14 106 0 2 .981
5 Kilen, Gavin .265 46-38 151 22 40 9 1 0 18 51 .338 10 3 14 2 .321 1 3 2-4 59 77 2 .986
1 Forbes, Patrick .258 42-25 93 21 24 3 1 3 19 38 .409 14 1 30 3 .358 1 0 1-3 19 4 0 1.000
30 McCoy, Ryan .247 55-50 182 43 45 8 0 12 44 89 .489 34 12 65 3 .399 0 0 8-9 319 21 5 .986
51 Humphrey, Isaac .246 51-41 134 35 33 5 3 3 24 53 .396 31 7 31 2 .406 3 3 6-7 100 6 3 .972
45 Cook, Will .244 42-17 78 12 19 2 0 3 15 30 .385 18 0 27 1 .385 0 0 1-1 47 2 2 .961
22 Biven, Tucker .333 20-5 6 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 2 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 6 0 1.000
25 Klein, Matt .300 10-6 20 4 6 1 0 1 5 10 .500 5 1 4 0 .444 1 0 0-0 57 6 2 .969
6 Mangrum, Haven .258 31-13 62 11 16 5 1 0 9 23 .371 4 0 12 0 .303 0 0 4-6 18 1 1 .950
29 Hawkins, Tyeler .222 36-9 54 11 12 3 0 2 11 21 .389 3 0 23 1 .263 0 0 5-9 23 0 1 .958
14 Smith, Noah .191 26-8 47 3 9 4 0 0 4 13 .277 1 0 16 3 .208 0 1 1-2 16 13 4 .879
4 Vierling, Will .182 14-10 33 3 6 2 0 1 4 11 .333 6 1 3 0 .317 1 0 1-2 84 7 1 .989
Totals .280 55-55 1848 382 517 99 14 57 353 815 .441 234 91 438 29 .384 17 16 88-118 1444 404 59 .969
Opponents .245 55-55 1813 276 444 71 2 61 250 702 .387 254 53 514 34 .352 15 24 30-44 1413 543 64 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
46 West, Justin 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
24 Danilowicz, Wyatt 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 1 0 2 4 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 1
54 Corbett, Kaleb 1.69 0-0 18 0 0 0-2 0 21.1 15 5 4 14 22 1 0 1 .200 3 2 0 1 1
27 Webster, Evan 3.09 4-2 22 3 0 0-2 2 35.0 32 17 12 9 36 6 0 4 .246 2 0 0 3 3
10 Liggett, Carson 3.42 7-2 14 14 1 1-0 0 71.0 64 28 27 29 64 17 1 4 .242 8 3 1 3 2
40 Kuehner, Tate 3.99 2-4 19 2 0 0-2 5 38.1 28 23 17 21 54 3 0 5 .197 3 7 0 1 1
41 Phillips, Riley 4.08 4-2 16 4 0 0-0 0 35.1 30 16 16 24 46 5 0 4 .226 8 1 1 0 1
17 Robinson, Cameron 4.50 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 6 6 3 2 10 1 0 1 .250 0 1 0 0 1
19 Hawks, Ryan 4.58 5-3 15 14 0 0-1 0 76.2 88 42 39 23 80 11 0 13 .296 1 7 0 0 5
26 Farone, Greg 4.80 1-4 21 6 0 0-0 1 50.2 42 29 27 35 65 6 0 9 .220 5 6 0 0 1
22 Biven, Tucker 4.81 0-2 16 4 0 0-0 0 33.2 38 27 18 21 26 5 0 7 .277 4 4 0 1 2
18 Koger, Will 4.81 2-1 16 1 0 0-0 0 24.1 24 15 13 16 25 2 1 4 .282 2 6 0 3 2
49 Campbell, Kayden 5.12 2-1 23 0 0 0-3 2 19.1 17 12 11 8 25 2 0 1 .233 1 7 0 1 0
7 Grundy, Kade 5.60 3-0 17 6 0 0-3 1 35.1 30 23 22 15 31 5 0 7 .222 1 5 1 1 1
15 Galvan, Alex 6.35 0-1 15 0 0 0-1 0 11.1 7 9 8 12 9 2 0 0 .175 4 0 0 0 0
1 Forbes, Patrick 7.71 0-0 14 0 0 0-1 0 9.1 8 10 8 15 10 1 0 0 .242 2 1 0 0 1
34 Wiegman, Ben 9.00 1-1 11 0 0 0-0 1 10.0 12 13 10 7 6 3 0 1 .300 1 3 0 1 2
Totals 4.39 31-24 249 55 1 4 12 481.1 444 276 235 254 514 71 2 61 .245 45 53 3 15 24
Opponents 6.48 24-31 248 55 0 2 11 471.0 517 382 339 234 438 99 14 57 .280 38 91 7 17 16



2023 University of Louisville Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 22, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Forbes, Patrick 23 19 4 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Biven, Tucker 10 4 6 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
18 Koger, Will 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
26 Farone, Greg 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
33 Payton, Jack 357 335 20 2 .994 1 15 7 .682 3 0
13 Benson, JT 111 106 4 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Vierling, Will 92 84 7 1 .989 2 5 2 .714 2 0
30 McCoy, Ryan 345 319 21 5 .986 30 5 1 .833 6 1
5 Kilen, Gavin 138 59 77 2 .986 20 0 0 — 0 0
42 King Jr., Eddie 108 106 0 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Humphrey, Isaac 109 100 6 3 .972 3 0 0 — 0 0
25 Klein, Matt 65 57 6 2 .969 1 5 2 .714 0 0
45 Cook, Will 51 47 2 2 .961 7 0 0 — 0 0
29 Hawkins, Tyeler 24 23 0 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Anderson, Brandon 66 30 33 3 .955 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Mangrum, Haven 20 18 1 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Beard, Logan 137 50 79 8 .942 13 0 0 — 0 0
10 Liggett, Carson 17 8 8 1 .941 1 4 2 .667 0 0
9 Knapczyk, Christian 152 54 88 10 .934 28 0 0 — 0 0
14 Smith, Noah 33 16 13 4 .879 2 0 0 — 0 0
40 Kuehner, Tate 8 3 4 1 .875 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 Webster, Evan 7 2 4 1 .857 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
54 Corbett, Kaleb 5 2 2 1 .800 0 1 1 .500 0 0
7 Grundy, Kade 5 0 4 1 .800 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
19 Hawks, Ryan 7 1 4 2 .714 0 2 4 .333 0 0
41 Phillips, Riley 4 1 1 2 .500 0 2 1 .667 0 0
34 Wiegman, Ben 2 0 0 2 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
17 Robinson, Cameron 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Galvan, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Danilowicz, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 West, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Campbell, Kayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
Totals 1907 1444 404 59 .969 111 60 26 .698 11 1
Opponents 2020 1413 543 64 .968 113 175 53 .768 8 1


